

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 15 January 2020

Highways Devolved Capital Programme 2020/21

Appendix 3 -Draft Priority Assessed Footway Maintenance Schemes Programme

| Road Number | Location | Division | Type of Work | Estimated Cost | Cumulative Estimated Costs |
|--------------------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Various | Penrith Town Centre Various | Various Penrith | Aco Drain/Flag/Sett Repairs | £20,000 | £20,000 |
| U3478/ U3123 | Town Cross & Fellside, Threlkeld | Greystoke & Hesket | Inlay Resurfacing | £40,500 | £60,500 |
| U3123 | Ghyll Bank To Meadow View, Threlkeld | Greystoke & Hesket | Inlay Resurfacing | £43,000 | £103,500 |
| N/A | Macadam Way To Monnington Way& Meadow Croft To Barco Avenue, Penrith Steps | Penrith North & Penrith | Step Repairs | £28,500 | £132,000 |
| U3501 | Little Dockray, Penrith | Penrith West | Inlay Resurfacing/ Sett Replacement | £28,000 | £160,000 |
| A592 | Ullswater Road, Penrith - Castlegate To Castle Park | Penrith West | Inlay Resurfacing | £24,000 | £184,000 |
| C3065 | Main Street, Kirkby Thore - The Bridge To Victoria Cottage | Penrith Rural | Inlay Resurfacing | £34,000 | £218,000 |
| B6542 | Appleby Grammar School To Battlebarrow House | Appleby | Inlay Resurfacing | £22,000 | £240,000 |
| B6542 | Outside Shire Hall, Appleby | Appleby | Inlay Resurfacing | £14,000 | £254,000 |
| B6542 | Station Road To Battlebarrow House, Appleby Various Sections | Appleby | Inlay Resurfacing | £20,000 | £274,000 |